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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  

I. Special Invitees for the Inauguration Session  

GUESTS OF HONOUR 

1.  Mr. H. Ewout de Wit 
Consul General, Consulate-General of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, 
Bangalore, INDIA. 
Email: ewout-de.wit@minbuza.nl 

2.  Dr. David Eggleston  
Deputy Consul General, Australian Consulate-General, Chennai, INDIA 
Email: david.eggleston@dfat.gov.au  

3.  Cdr. P.K. Srivastava 
Advisor/Scientist ‘G’, Min. of Earth Sciences, Government of India, New Delhi 
Email: srivastava.pks@gov.in  

4.  Dr. Grinson George 
Director, ICAR-Central Marine Fisheries Research Institute (CMFRI), Kochi 
Email: grinsongeorge@gmail.com 

STATEMENT FROM THE MISSION OFFICIALS OF PARTICIPATING COUNTRIES  

Bangladesh Mr. Md Arifur Rahman 
First Secretary and Head of Chancery 
Deputy High Commission of Bangladesh, Chennai 
Email: mdarifur.rahman@mofa.gov.bd 

Sri Lanka Mr. Supun Deshaprema 
First Secretary, Sri Lanka Deputy High Commission, Chennai 600018, INDIA. 
Email: sldhc.chennai.01@gmail.com, sldhc.chennai@mfa.gov.lk 

Myanmar Dr. J. Ranganathan 
Honorary Consul General of Myanmar, Chennai, 600 018, INDIA. 
Email: myanchennai@gmail.com  
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II. International Participants 
No. Country Participant Name and Details 
1. BANGLADESH Dr. Kazi Kamrun Nahar 

Joint Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate 
Change, Dhaka, BANGLADESH. 
Email: sec.mau@mofa.gov.bd 

2. BANGLADESH Mr. Shoukot Kabir Chowdhury 
Senior Assistant Director, Marine Fisheries Office, Ministry of 
Fisheries & Livestock, Chittagong, BANGLADESH. 
Email: shoukot2014@gmail.com  

3. BANGLADESH Mr. Md. Arafat Rahman 
Director, Marine Affairs, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka, 
BANGLADESH. 
E mail: arafat.rahman@mofa.gov.bd 

4. BANGLADESH Dr. Shafiqur Rahman 
Principal Scientific Officer, Marine Fisheries and Technology 
Station, BFRI, Cox’s Bazar, BANGLADESH. 
Email: dgbfri@gmail.com 

5. BHUTAN 
 

Ms. Jigme Wangmo 
Assistant Desk Officer, Social and Development Division, Ministry 
of Foreign Affairs and External Trade, Department of Multilateral 
Affairs, BHUTAN. 
Email: jwangmo@mfa.gov.bt  

6. CAMBODIA 
 

Ms. Bopreang Ken 
Director, Department of Biodiversity, Ministry of Environment, 
CAMBODIA. 
Email: preangk@gmail.com 

7. CAMBODIA 
 

Ms. Sokny Heng 
Member of minister’s cabinet, Ministry of Environment, 
CAMBODIA. 
Email: heng.sokny@moe.gov.kh 

8. INDONESIA Ms. Baety Fitri Utami 
Policy Analyst, Assistant Deputy Delimitation of Maritime Zone 
and Border Territory Coordinating, Ministry of Maritime Affairs 
and Investments, INDONESIA. 
Email: baetyfu@gmail.com 

9. INDONESIA Mr. Muhammad Bintang Tommy 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs - Legal Affairs and Economic Treaties, 
Jakarta, INDONESIA. 
Email: bintang.tommy@kemlu.go.id 

10. MALDIVES 
 

Mr. Mohamed Ahusan 
Senior Research Officer, Ministry of Fisheries and Ocean 
Resources, MALDIVES. 
Email: mohamed.ahusan@gmail.com 
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11. MALDIVES Ms. Hawwa Raufath Nizar 
Fisheries Officer, Ministry of Fisheries and Ocean Resources, 
MALDIVES. 
Email: raufath.nizar@fisheries.gov.mv 

12. MYANMAR Mr. Tint Khaing 
Director, Forest Department, Ministry of National Resources and 
Environment Conservation, MYANMAR. 
Email: tintkhaing96@gmail.com 

13. NEPAL Mr. Puskar Raj 
Under Secretary (law), Ministry of Foreign Affair Government of 
Nepal, NEPAL. 
Email: mrpuskar57@gmail.com 

14. NEPAL Mr. Subash Kumar Jha 
Fisheries Development Officer, Central Fisheries Promotion and 
Conservation Center, Kathmandu, NEPAL. 
Mail: subash.jha@nepal.gov.np 

15. NEPAL 
 

Mr. Rishi Ram Dhakal 
Ecologist, Ministry of Forest and Environment, Department of 
National Parks and Wildlife Conservation, NEPAL. 
Email: rishi.saveflora@gmail.com 

16. NEPAL 
 

Ms. Ishana Thapa 
Chief Executive Officer, Bird Life International, NEPAL. 
Email: ishana@birdlifenepal.org 

17. NEPAL 
 

Dr Hum Gurung 
Bird Life International, NEPAL. 
Email: hum.gurung@birdlife.org 

18. SRI LANKA Dr. K. Arulananthan  
Director General, National Aquatic Resources Research and 
Development Agency (NARA), Colombo, SRI LANKA. 
Email: k.arulan@gmail.com 

19. SRI LANKA Ms. R. M. Nilmini Ranasinghe 
Assistant Director (Biodiversity), Ministry of Environment, 
Colombo, SRI LANKA. 
Email: ranasinghenilmini26@gmail.com 

20. SRI LANKA 
 

Ms. J.P.I. Swarnalatha 
Deputy Director, Ministry of Fisheries, SRI LANKA. 
Email: iranganis@gmail.com 

21. THAILAND Ms. Chanakarn Thammavichan 
Fishery Biologist, Department of Marine and Coastal Resources, 
Min. of Natural Resources & Environment, Bangkok, THAILAND. 
Email: chanakarn.thamm@gmail.com 

22. THAILAND Ms. Sukanya Charoenwai 
Legal Officer, Professional Level, Department of Fisheries, 
Ministry of Agriculture and Cooperatives, Bangkok, THAILAND. 
Email:  sukanyaaoy@hotmail.com 
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23. THAILAND Ms. S.M. Bahavathi Keerthana 
Assistant Consular, Royal Thai Consulate General, Nandanam 
Extension, Chennai, INDIA.  
Email: bagavathikeerthanasm@gmail.com 

24. TIMOR LESTE Mr. Marcal Da Silva Saturnino 
Director General, National Biodiversity Secretariat of State for 
Environment, National Directorate of Environment Affairs, TIMOR 
LESTE.  
Email: saturninomarcal86@gmail.com 

25. TIMOR LESTE Mr. Francisco Vital Ornai 
Director, Director Legal Affairs for the Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
and Cooperation of Timor-Leste, TIMOR LESTE. 
Email: fvornai80@gmail.com 

 

III. National Delegates 
No. Organisation Participant Name and Details 
1. CMFRI Dr. K.R. Sreenath 

Senior Scientist, CMFRI, Kochi, INDIA. 
Email: lecologiste@gmail.com 

2. CMFRI Dr. K.V. Akhilesh 
Senior Scientist, CMFRI, Kochi, INDIA. 
Email: akhikv@gmail.com 

3. FSI, DoF Dr. C. Babu 
Sr. Scientific Assistant, Fishery Survey of India (FSI),  
Fishery Harbour Complex, Royapuram, Chennai, INDIA 
Email: babufsi@gmail.com   

4. FSI, DoF Mr. Tharumar 
Junior Fisheries Scientist, FSI, Chennai, INDIA. 
Email: rtharumarfsi@yahoo.in  

5. MPEDA  Dr. Ansar Ali 
Deputy Director, MPEDA, Chetpet, Kilpauk, INDIA. 
Email: ansarali@mpeda.gov.in     

6. MPEDA Dr. M. P. Arulmoorthy 
Co-ordinator, Netfish, Chennai, INDIA. 
Email: arulmoorthy.nf@mpeda.gov.in     

7. MPEDA Dr. Joice V Thomas 
CE, MPEDA, NETFISH,MPEDA Chennai 600010, INDIA 
Email: joice.nf@mpeda.gov.in 

8. NCSCM Dr. Deepak Samuel 
Scientist D, NCSCM, Chennai, INDIA. 
Email: deepakocean@gmail.com  

9. NCSCM Dr. Bitopan Malakar 
Scientist B, NCSCM, Chennai, INDIA. 
Email: bitopanmalakar@ncscm.res.in 

10. NCCR Dr. U.S. Panda 
Scientist F, National Centre for Coastal Research (NCCR), Ministry 
of Earth Sciences, Government of India, INDIA. 
Email: uspanda@nccr.gov.in 
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11. NCCR Dr. K. Sanitha Sivadas 
Scientist E, NCCR, Min. of Earth Sciences, Govt. of India, INDIA. 
Email: sanitha@nccr.gov.in 

12. SIST Dr. D. Inbakandan 
Professor (Research), Centre for Ocean Research, Sathyabama 
Institute of Science and Technology (SIST), Chennai, INDIA. 
Email: inbakandan@sathyabama.ac.in  

13. TNNLU Dr. S. Amirthalingam 
Professor of Law, Tamil Nadu National Law University (TNNLU), 
Navalurkuttapattu, Srirangam Taluk, Trichy, INDIA. 
Email: amirtham@tnnlu.ac.in 

 
 

IV. Expert Organisations 
No. Organisation Participant Name and Details 
1. IUCN Ms. Maeve Nightingale 

Head, Asia Regional Coastal and Marine Programme (IUCN) 
Bangkok, THAILAND. 
Email: Maeve.Nightingale@iucn.org 

2. IORA Ms. Teelotma Ghoorah 
Programme Officer, Indian Ocean Rim Association, MAURITIUS. 
Email: Teelotma.ghoorah@iora.int 

3. NMF Commodore Debesh Lahiri (Retd) 
Senior Fellow, National Maritime Foundation (NMF), Varuna 
complex, New Delhi, INDIA. 
Email: debeshlahiri@gmail.com  

4. World Bank Dr. Anupam Joshi 
Senior Environmental Specialist, Environment, Natural 
Resources & Blue Economy (ENB) Global Practice, New Delhi 
Email: anupam@worldbank.org 

5. World Bank  Dr. Anuja Shukla 
ENB, Global Practice, World Bank, New Delhi 
Email: ashukla7@worldbank.org 

6. WWF Dr. Vishaish Uppal  
Director (Governance, Law & Policy), World Wide Fund for 
Nature (WWF), New Delhi 
Email: vishaish.uppal@gmail.com 

7. WWF Dr. N. Pravin Kumar 
Senior Programme Manager, WWF, New Delhi 
Email: pkumar@wwfindia.net 

8. WWF Mr. Muralidharan Manoharakrishnan 
Lead – Marine Species, WWF, New Delhi 
Email: murali@wwfindia.net 

9. Australian 
Consulate 
General  

Mr. V. Karthikeyan 
Program Manager, Australian Consulate-General  
Chennai, INDIA. 
Email:  Karthikeyan.Vaitheeswaran@dfat.gov.au  
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10. FAO Ms. Suchitra Upare 
CAFI-SSF Network, Rome 
Email: suchitra.upare@fao.org 

 

 

 V. Speakers 
No. Participant Name and Details 
1. Dr. Aline Lene Jaeckel 

Associate Professor, Australian National Centre for Ocean and Security, University 
of Wollongong, AUSTRALIA. 
Email: aline@uow.edu.au 

2. Mr. Duncan Eric James Currie 
Expert Law of the Sea, HAS Steering Committee Member, NEW ZEALAND. 
Email duncanc@globelaw.com 

3. Ms. Sheena Claudia Aisa Lydie Talma 
Marine Scientist/Science Programme Manager, Nekton Foundation, SEYCHELLES. 
Email: sheenatalma@gmail.com 

4. Dr. Asha de Vos 
Oceanswell, SRI LANKA. 
Email: asha@oceanswell.org 

 

 VI. Organising Team 

No. Organisation Participant Name and Details 
1 High Seas 

Alliance 
 

Ms. Remelizza Joy Dejucos 
Asia Regional Coordinator, High Seas Alliance, PHILIPPINES. 
Email: rizza@highseasalliance.org 

2 Dr. Rebecca Hubbard 
Director, High Seas Alliance, AUSTRALIA. 
Email: rebecca@highseasalliance.org 

3 Ms. Sarah Marie Bevis 
Operations Manager, High Seas Alliance, AUSTRALIA. 
Email: sarah@highseasalliance.org 

4 Dr. Ajay Swant 
High Seas Youth Ambassador, Earth Echo International 
Think Ocean Society, Mumbai, INDIA. 
Email: ajay@thinkoceansociety.org 

5 RISE UP Dr. Sivaja Nair  
Senior Campaigner, RISE-UP, Chennai, INDIA. 
Email: snair@seas-at-risk.org   

6 BOBP-IGO Dr. P. Krishnan 
Director, BOBP-IGO, Chennai, INDIA. 
Email: krishnanars@bobpigo.org 

7 Dr. E. Vivekanandan 
Sr. Scientific Consultant, BOBP-IGO, Chennai, INDIA. 
Email: evivekanandan@hotmail.com 

8 Dr. R. Soundararajan 
Sr. Scientific Consultant, BOBP-IGO, Chennai, INDIA. 
Email: rsundar8@yahoo.com 
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9 Mr. Rajdeep Mukherjee 
Policy Analyst, BOBP-IGO, Chennai, INDIA. 
Email: rmukherjee@bobpigo.org 

10 Dr. S. Jayaraj 
Publication Officer, BOBP-IGO, Chennai, INDIA. 
Email: s.jayaraj@bobpigo.org  

11 Mr. M. Krishna Mohan 
IT Officer, BOBP-IGO, Chennai, INDIA. 
Email: krishnamohan@bobpigo.org  

12. Ms. V. Cheryl 
PS to Director, BOBP-IGO, Chennai, INDIA.  
Email: v.cheryl@bobpigo.org 

13.  Rapporteur Team  
BOBP-IGO 

Dr. Velumani 
Project Scientist, BOBP-IGO, Chennai, INDIA.  
Email: velumani7694@gmail.com 

14. Dr. Nirmala 
Consultant-BOBLME, BOBP-IGO, Chennai, INDIA.  
Email: nirmalak.esci@gmail.com 

15. Dr. Anisha 
Research Associate, BOBP-IGO, Chennai, INDIA.  
Email: anishashafni1996@gmail.com 

16. Ms. Sindhu 
Consultant-BOBLME, BOBP-IGO, Chennai, INDIA.  
Email: sindhunepolean911@gmail.com 

17. Ms. Kavayani 
Coordinator-BIMReN, BOBP-IGO, Chennai, INDIA.  
Email: knsingh2911@gmail.com 

18. Ms. Rupanjana 
Intern, BOBP-IGO, Chennai, INDIA.  
Email: rupanjanachakraborty1@gmail.com 

 

 Speakers (Online mode) 

No. Participant Name and Details 
1. Dr. Arthur Neher  

Technical Secretary International, Netherlands Commission for Environmental 
Assessment, NETHERLANDS. 

2. Amb. Ryan Paul Keightley  
Assistant Director, International Environment, Reef & Ocean Division, 
International Environment Branch, AUSTRALIA. 
Email: ryan.keightley@dcceew.gov.au  

3.     Amb. Janine Coye – Felson 
    Deputy Permanent Representative, Belize Permanent Mission-UN.      

  4. Dr. Fernando Cabrera Diaz 
Legal Officer, UN Division of Ocean Affairs Law of the Sea 
(DOALAS), CANADA. 
Email: fernando.cabrera@un.org 
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